Boulder City is known as the city that housed over 4,000 workers during the construction of the Hoover Dam, which lasted
from 1931 to 1935. The City is still home to several surviving original Dam workers, fondly called “31’ers,” and their families.
One thousand five hundred (1,500) permanent and temporary buildings were built to accommodate the needs of the
construction workers, including over a thousand homes, a dozen dormitories, four churches, tourist centers, trade facilities, a
grade school, a theater, and a recreation hall.